Features
	� 15th Gen Intel® Core™ Ultra Processors, max. 24Core, support Q870/H810
chipset
	� Up to 96GB DDR5 6400 MT/s with two SODIMM
	� PCIe x16 Gen5 (16GT/s)
	� Four independent displays with 2 DP, 1 HDMI, 1 LVDS (or eDP)
	� Rich expansion: 1 M.2 M key & 1 M.2 E key, 6 USB 3.2 & 2 USB 2.0, 2 SATA
	� 12~24V Power via Phoenix or ATX 8pin (Option) connector & 5VSB 3pin

www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
Part No. Chipset HDMI DP LVDS/
eDP USB Type-C 2.5GbE COM SATAIII USB 3.2 USB2.0 M.2 E key M.2 M key PCIe TPM AMP Power design
AIMB-2710QF-LDA1 Q870 1 1 1/(1) 1 (with DP alt.) 2 2 2 4 x USB3.2 Gen2 x1
2 x USB3.2 Gen1 x1 2 (Internal) 1 1 1 1 (1) Phoenix conn.
AIMB-2710QF-LAA1 Q870 1 1 1/(1) 1 (with DP alt.) 2 2 2 4 x USB3.2 Gen2 x1
2 x USB3.2 Gen1 x1 2 (Internal) 1 1 1 1 (1) ATX 8-pin
AIMB-2710HL-EDA1 H810 1 1 (1)/1 - 2 2 2 2 x USB3.2 Gen2 x1
2 x USB3.2 Gen1 x1 2 (Rear) 1 1 1 (1) (1) Phoenix conn.
*() Supports by BOM options
Optional Accessory
Part No. Description
1970005672T001 ARL-S CPU Cooler (for CPU TDP <= 35W), H: 32mm
1970005349T001 ARL-S CPU Cooler (for CPU TDP <= 65W), H: 56.5mm
1700034405-01 1-to-2 USB cable, 50cm
Embedded OS / API
OS/API Part No. 968 Part No. Description
Optional Chassis
Part No. Description
EPC-B2000-A030 Mini-ITX Chassis with 350W ATX power supply only for
AIMB-2710QF-LAA1
Packing List
Part No. Description Quantity
AIMB-2710 Board AIMB-2710 motherboard 1
1700034404-02 1-to-1 serial port cable, 50cm 1
1700003194 SATA HDD cable 1
1700018785 SATA PWR cable 1
1960119138T001 I/O port bracket 1